

Dr. D. Y. Patil Educational Federation's Dr. D. Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & INNOVATION Survey No. 27/A/1/2C, Varale Campus, Near Talegaon Railway Station,

Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune 410 507, Ph: 020 48522561, 565,566 Web Site: <u>www.dypcoei.edu.in</u>, Email: <u>principal.dypcoei@dypatilef.com</u>

Dr. D. Y. Patil	Dr. Sushant Patil	Dr. Suresh Mali	
ounder, Dr. D. Y. Patil Group	President, DYPEF	Principal, DYPCOEI	

#### **Ref: DYPCOEI**/

Date:23 /10/2023

# Report on "Departmental Advisory Board-DAB"

## Departmental of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science (A. Y. 2023-24)

Day & Date: Saturday 21<sup>st</sup> October 2023

Time: 02.00 PM Onwards

No. of Members Attended: 08

Type of Activity: DAB Meeting Conducted by Department of AI-DS

#### **Objectives:**

- Confirmation of minutes of 3<sup>rd</sup> DAB meeting conducted on 21st Oct. 2023 and ATR
- Departmental Presentation by Chairman
- Approval of Student Training Program for AY 2023-24
- Proposal of new incentive/ benefit to promote research culture.
- Approval of Value-Added Programs (VAP), Training Program, Global Certification, Internship, Industrial Visit, etc.
- Approval/suggestion on Internal academic audit
- Proposal for curricular and extracurricular activity.
- Proposal of Budget for AY 2023-24 Sem-II

#### Summary of the Activity/Event:

- Dr. Parikshit Mahale, has suggested Global Certification.
- Mrs. Anuya Pitake has advised arrange domain specific Value-Added Programs (VAP), Training Program.
- Mr. Praksh Rokade suggested to us try to achieve Internships (offline) from the industry and organize the Industrial Visits etc.
- Principal S. Mali, appreciated the suggestion given by DAB Members and requested then further supports.
- DAB Member discussed and gave the approval for the topic mansion agenda.



Dr. D. Y. Patil Educational Federation's Dr. D. Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & INNOVATION

Survey No. 27/A/1/2C, Varale Campus, Near Talegaon Railway Station, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune 410 507, Ph: 020 48522561, 565,566 Web Site: www.dypcoei.edu.in, Email: principal.dypcoei@dypatilef.com

Dr. D. Y. Patil ounder, Dr. D. Y. Patil Group	Dr. Sushant Patil	Dr. Suresh Mali	
	President, DYPEF	Principal, DYPCOEI	

### Outcome:

- All the DAB Member get information about all the activities done in A. Y. 2023-24 DAB Members.
- Approval and Suggestions associated to Internship and Industrial Visit.
- Approval of curricular and extracurricular activity.
- Approval of Student Training Program.

## **DAB Members:**

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Organization	Contact No.	E-mail	Position in DAB
1	Dr. Latika Desai,	HOD- AI&DS	DYPCOEI	9822601202	dr.latikardesai@ gmail.com	Chairman
2	Mr. Prakash Rokade	Principal Consultant & Location Manager- IT Service Support and Operation,	Infosys Pune	7774028002	prakashrokade@ yahoo.com	Industry representative
3	Ms. Anuya Pitake	General Manager- L&D, Head of Campus Training Programs	Persistent	9689911021	Anuya.pitake@g mail.com	Industry representative
5	Dr. Parikshit N. Mahalle	Head, AI&DS (BoS Chairman Computer Engg, SPPU, Pune)	VIIT, Pune	9922967283	aalborg.pnm@g mail.com	Academician
6	Prof. Asmeeta Mali	Associate Professor	DYPCOEI	9766526688	asmeeta.mali@d ypatilef.com	Faculty Representative
7	Prof. Swapnali Desai	Assistant Professor	DYPCOEI	9404157930	swapnali.desai@ dypatilef.com	Faculty Representative
9	Mr. Shivaj Chavan	Parent	Cognizant Pune	9552574174	Schavan2012@g mail.com	Parent Representative
10	Mr. Soham Manoj Gholap Student	Student	DYPCOEI	9112233853	sohamgholap09 @gmail.com	Student Representative



Dr. D. Y. Patil Educational Federation's Dr. D. Y. PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & INNOVATION Survey No. 27/A/1/2C, Varale Campus, Near Talegaon Railway Station, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune 410 507, Ph: 020 48522561, 565,566 Web Site: www.dypcoei.edu.in, Email: principal.dypcoei@dypatilef.com

Dr. D. Y. Patil ounder, Dr. D. Y. Patil Group

Dr. Sushant Patil President, DYPEF

Dr. Suresh Mali Principal, DYPCOEI

**Glimpses:** 



Principal Sir Interacting with all DAB Members

Head of Department Giving Departmental Presentation



Head of Department Giving Departmental Presentation



Dr. Latika Desai, HOD

Département of AI-DS

Dr. Suresh Mali Principal **DYPCOE&I**, Varale